(i)	 allow the ratio of aggregate borrowings of the Group from time to
time to EBITDA for the Relevant Period to exceed 3:1, unless prior
Bondholders’ Consent has been obtained.

	 In addition, each Bondholder will have a pre-emptive right to purchase,
subscribe for or obtain its pro-rata share of all equity securities that the
Company may, from time to time, propose to issue or grant after the date
of the Certificate, and the Company will give Bondholders written notice
if it proposes to issue or grant any equity securities.

- 15 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors and the Company, the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of
this announcement and immediately after conversion in full of the Convertible Bonds (assuming that no other Shares
will be issued) is as follows:

	 Number of	 Percentage of	 Number of	 Percentage of
	 Shares held	 shareholding	  Shares	 shareholding
	 immediately	 immediately	 immediately	 immediately
	 before the	 before	 after	 after
	 conversion	 conversion	 conversion	 conversion
	 in full of the	 in full of the	 in full of the	 in full of the
	 Convertible	 Convertible	 Convertible	 Convertible
Name of shareholder	 Bonds	 Bonds	 Bonds	 Bonds

Li Ning 1	 325,181,850	 30.803	 325,181,850	 27.678
Li Chun 2	 323,374,000	 30.632	 323,374,000	 27.524
Victory Mind Assets Limited 1&2	1 73,374,000	1 6.423	1 73,374,000	1 4.757
Dragon City Management (PTC) Limited 1&2	1 50,000,000	1 4.209	1 50,000,000	1 2.767
Zhang Zhi Yong 3	 6,739,400	 0.638	 6,739,400	 0.574
Chong Yik Kay 4	 70,000	 0.007	 70,000	 0.006
Lim Meng Ann 5	 215,246	 0.020	 215,246	 0.018
Chu Wah Hui 6	 253,113	 0.024	 253,113	 0.022
James Chun-Hsien Wei 7	 34,300	 0.003	 34,300	 0.003
Koo Fook Sun, Louis 8	 230,300	 0.022	 230,300	 0.020
Wang Ya Fei 9	 230,300	 0.022	 230,300	 0.020
Chan Chung Bun, Bunny 10	1 26,300	 0.012	1 26,300	 0.011
Public Shareholders
  –TPG	 0	 0	 89,151,162	 7.588
  –Minister for Finance Inc.11	 63,014,252	 5.97	 93,049,135	 7.920
  –GIC11	 63,014,252	 5.97	 93,049,135	 7.920
  –GIC Special Investments Pte. Ltd.11	 39,157,000	 3.71	 69,191,883	 5.890
  –Government of Singapore Investment
    Corporation (Ventures) Pte. Ltd.11	 39,157,000	 3.71	 69,191,883	 5.890
  –GIC Investor11	 39,157,000	 3.71	 69,191,883	 5.890
  –Other Existing Public Shareholders	 659,588,568	 62.480	 659,588,568	 56.141

Total	1 ,055,683,629		1  ,174,869,674

Note:

1	 Mr. Li Ning is deemed to be interested in an aggregate of 325,181,850 Shares held by Victory Mind Assets Limited (“Victory
Mind”), Dragon City Management (PTC) Limited (“Dragon City”) and Alpha Talent Management Limited (“Alpha Talent”),
respectively, under the SFO as follows:

(a)	1 73,374,000 Shares are held by Victory Mind in which 57% is owned by Ace Leader Holdings Limited (“Ace
Leader”) and 38% is owned by Jumbo Top Group Limited (“Jumbo Top”). All shares of Ace Leader are held by TMF
(Cayman) Ltd. in its capacity as trustee of the Jun Tai Trust, the beneficiaries of which include the respective family